Ø 001

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Of			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATEN	ITS ONLY		
Tab settings 😅 😅 🔍 🛛 🔍 🔍	• • • • • •		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
CoreTank, Inc.	Name: Courtney Enterprises, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🔽 N	lo		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖌 Assignment 🗌 Merger			
	Street Address: 5322 Ashbrook		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other			
	City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>TX</u> _Zip: <u>77081</u>		
12/13/01 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			
Additional numbers	-		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name:Harrison & Egbert	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	6. Deposit account number:		
Street Address:412 Main Street, 7th Floor	00.0070		
	08-0879		
City:_HoustonState:_TX_Zip:_77002	-		
PO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.			
	ΛΛ		
	h/h- 09/30/03		
Andrew W. Chu			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Name of Person Signing	over sheet, attachments, and documents:		

PATENT REEL: 014015 FRAME: 0418 CH \$40.00 080879 5096087

700046244

.

			Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)		
ASSIGNMENT OF	PATENT		Docket Number (optional)		
Whereas, I, CoreTank, Inc	of	Houston, Texas	, hereinafter		
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United St detection apparatus					
No. <u>5,096,087</u> , dated, dated, dated,	Mare	ch 17, 1992	; and whereas, I am now the sole		
Whereas, <u>Courtney Enterprises, Inc.</u>					
ofHouston. Texas	· - ·				
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose m <u>5322 Ashbrook</u>	_				
City of <u>Houston</u>	, and State	of <u>Texas</u>			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ten</u> dollars (\$ <u>10.00</u> , the receipt whereof is					
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer					
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed					
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and					
	•				
Executed this	day of	Secenter	, 200		
			· · ·		
at <u>Houston, Texas</u>			<u>.</u>		
		CORETAN	K INC -		
		CORGIAN			
		By: Craig (Courtney, President		
State <u>of Texas</u>)		_	r A		
County of <u>Harris</u>) SS:					
Before me personally appeared said		Jath			
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to of CCLINDEX ,2001.	o de his tree act	and deed this [day		
			Phia CALINES		
Seal	SOFIA C. SUAI MY COMMISSION E July 16, 200		(Notary Public)		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 014015 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 09/30/2003